
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

TEESTA BARRAGE ELECTRICAL DIVISION 

TEESTA ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, TINBATTI, SILIGURI 

 
 

 

Memo No:  22                                                                                                                            Date: 14/01/2019 
 
 

1st CORRIGENDUM 
 
 

 

e-NIT No. WBIW/EE/TBED/e-NIT-02/2018-19                                           e-Tender ID: 2019_IWD_204559_1 
 

Name of Work : Renovation & modification of illumination at adjust area of Teesta Barrage power house under the 

jurisdiction of Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.  
 

The following modifications are made for this e-NIT with immediate effect. 

 
1. In reference to e-NIT No:  WBIW/EE/TBED/e-NIT-02/2018-19 clause 3.2 C (II)-(ii) “valid trade licence” along 

with having valid Electrical Contractors Licence & Electrical Supervisor’s certificate of competency (Part No: 
1,2,6A,7A, 10,11).These certificate should be uploaded by the Bidder as per Clause 3.2.C(II). 
 
2. Schedule of important dates of e-Tender (Sl no 21, page no 15 of the published e-NIT) 

   

Sl. 

No 

Activity 

sl no as 

already 

published 

Activity 
Existing Date & 

Time                       

Latest Date & Time 

Modified by 5th 

corrigendum 

Remarks 

1 4. 

Document 

Download end 

date  

 

18/01/2019 upto 

17.00 Hrs. 

 

25/01/2019 upto 

15.00 Hrs. 

To be viewed in the 

website 

https://wbtenders.gov.

in 

2 5. 

Bid 

submission 

end date 

18/01/2019 upto 

17.30 Hrs. 

25/01/2019 upto 

16.00 Hrs. 

-Do- 

3 6. 

Technical Bid 

opening date 

with 

preliminary 

result(TBO 

Sheet) 

 

21/01/2019  after 

17.00 Hrs. 

 

25/01/2019  after 

17.00 Hrs. 

 

-Do- 

 

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remains unchanged. 

 
 
  
  

                                                                                                                              Sd/- 
                                   Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                  Teesta Barrage Electrical Division 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
Memo No: - 22/14                                                                                              Date: 14/01/2019 
 
 
Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:- 

 

1. Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake,Kolkata-700091 

2. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd mile, Siliguri. 

3. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 

4. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 

5. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri. 

6. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring &Evaluation Division, Siliguri. 

7. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division,Tinbatti, Siliguri. 

8. Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari. 

9. Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, 

Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website: wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-

mail : dvcsc6816@gmail.com /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com) 

10. Concerned SDOs’ of the work. 

11. Sub Divisional Officer, Information& Cultural Affairs Department, Siliguri. 

12. Divisional Accounts Officer of this office. 

13. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division. 

14. Office Notice Board. 

 
 

 

 

Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

Teesta Electrical Barrage Division 

Tinbatti, Siliguri 

 


